900603688 03/21/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900597511		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Taylor		02/10/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustee(s) of the David J. Taylor Trust created on July 25, 2016 and amended and restated in total on August 15, 2017, a Utah Trust, the trustee(s) comprising David J. Taylor, a United States citizen
Street Address:	538 N. 100 E.
City:	Emery
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84522
Entity Type:	Trustee: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6096523	TAYLOR MADE BEEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-518-7629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3631.3.014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

SIGNATURE: /Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_3631_3_014#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_3631_3_014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0245

900603688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Taylor, an individual and a United States citizen, having an address at 538 N. 100 E., Emery, Utah 84522, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the mark(s) and registration(s) identified in Attachment A (hereinafter, the "Mark(s) and Registration(s)").

WHEREAS, The Trustee(s) of the David J. Taylor Trust created on July 25, 2016 and amended and restated in total on August 15, 2017, a Utah Trust, the trustee(s) comprising David J. Taylor, a United States citizen, having an address at 538 N. 100 E., Emery, Utah 84522 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and Registration(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration comprising a payment of at least one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and Registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark(s) and Registration(s), including any and all common law and registered trademark rights associated with the Mark(s) and Registration(s). The Assignor also assigns and transfers to the Assignee any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of the Mark(s) and Registration(s) as well as any and all rights to collect damages or compensation for such acts of past, present or future infringement thereof.

This Assignment may be executed as one or more counterparts or copies, each of which shall be enforceable as an original. Any counterpart or copy bearing an electronic copy of the signature(s) shall also be enforceable as if it bore an original signature.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

David Taylor,

An individual and a United States Citizen

Dated

ATTACHMENT A The "Mark(s) and Registration(s)"

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Goods and Services (Including the Goods and Services Identified Below and Any Other Goods and Services with Which the Assignor Has Used the Pertinent Mark(s))
TAYLOR MADE BEEF	U.S. Reg. No. 6,096,523	IC 029: Beef
TAYLOR MADE BEEF	Utah State Reg. No. 5013571- 0190	Meat, fish, poultry, game; meat extracts

RECORDED: 02/18/2021